
List of Native Woodland Scheme (NWS) Ecologists  

(November 2019)* 

 

Title First name Surname Address Contact details 

Dr Kevin  Black 

Forestry Environmental Services (Fers) 

117 East Courtyard,  

Tullyvale, Cabinteely,  

Dublin 18   D18E00 

t. 086 333 6475 
kevin.g.black@gmail.com 
www.fers.ie 

 

Mr Simon Barron 

BEC Consultants Ltd. 

43 Herbert Lane 

Dublin 2, D02 TE86,  

t.01-6619713 

sbarron@botanicalenvironmental.com  

www.botanicalenvironmental.com  

Mr Ciaran Byrne 

Forestry Environmental Services (Fers) 

FERS Ltd.  

Lackabeg,  Kildavin,  

Enniscorthy,  

Co. Wexford 

 

t. 087-7409718 

ciaranbyrne87@gmail.com 

 

Ms Eileen  Canny 

171, The Sycamores, 

Freshford Road, 

Kilkenny. 

 

t. 056-776520 / 087-9538450 

eileencanny75@gmail.com 

 

 

Dr John Conaghan 

Enviroscope Environmental 

Consultancy 

11 Dun Ard, 

Craughwell,  

Co. Galway 

t. 091-876959 / 087-2239858 

enviroscope@indigo.ie 

 

Dr Patrick Crushell 

Wetland Surveys Ireland 

Bell Height 

Kenmare 

Co Kerry 

t. 064-6642520/086-8510292 

patrick@crushell.com 

www.WetlandSurveysIreland.com 

Ms Orla Daly 

BEC Consultants Ltd. 

43 Herbert Lane 

Dublin 2 

D02 TE86 

t. 01 6619713 

odaly@botanicalenvironmental.com 

Ms Lisa Dowling 

5 Friars Lough 

Leighliabridge 

Co. Carlow 

Ireland 

t. 087 6125041 
dowling_lisab@yahoo.com 
 

Dr Janice Fuller 

Ballyshea 

Craughwell 

Co. Galway 

t. 091-846815 / 086-3476891 

janicefuller@eircom.net 

Dr Roger Goodwillie 
Lavistown House,  

Kilkenny 

t. 087-2443024 email: rogerg@indigo.ie 
roger@indigo.ie 

 

Dr Susan Iremonger 

Carra Lodge, Pound Road 

Carrabaun, Westport 

Co. Mayo  F2 VK58 

t.  087 6022634 

s.iremonger@gmail.com 

 

Dr Jim  Martin 

BEC Consultants Ltd. 

43 Herbert Lane 

Dublin 2 

D02 TE86 

t. 01 6619713/0872368908 

jmartin@botanicalenvironmental.com 

Mr Paul Murphy 

EirEco Environmental Consultants, 

Carran, 

Co. Clare 

t. 065-7089080 / 086-8277595 

paulmurphy@eireco.ie  

www.eireco.ie 
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Mr Richard  Nairn 
Natura Environmental Consultants, 

Glanmore, Ashford, Co. Wicklow 

t. 0404 40261 / 086 8250414. 

richardnairn@gmail.com 

Ms Saoirse O’Donoghue 

Primrose Grange House 

Knocknarea 

Sligo 

t. 087-6141639 

Saoirse_odonoghue@hotmail.com 

Dr Fionnuala O’Neill 

BEC Consultants Ltd. 

43 Herbert Lane 

Dublin 2 

D02 TE86 

t. 01 6619713/086-378 6752 

foneill@botanicalenvironmental.com 
 

Mr Ciaran Ryan 

Lahard, 

Beaufort 

Killarney 

Co. Kerry 

t. 064-24577 /  085-7168019 

ciaranryan5@hotmail.com  

Dr.  George Smith 

Blackthorn Ecology 

Church Street 

Moate 

Co. Westmeath 

t. 086-1736075 

 (george.smith@blackthornecology.ie)  
 

Mr 

 

Pascal 

 

Sweeney 

Rahan 

Mallow 

Co. Cork 

t. 022-26780 / 086-2263383 

pascalsweeney@eircom.net 

 

Dr Mary Tubridy 

Mary Tubridy and Associates 

18 Copeland Grove 

Clontarf 

Dublin 3 

t. 01-8333195 / 087-2506311 

mtubridy@gofree.indigo.ie 
 

 

Mr John D. Wann 

Aulino-Wann & Associates 

34 Windsor Avenue 

Whitehead 

Carrickfergus 

Co. Antrim  BT38 9RX 

NORTHERN IRELAND 

t. (NI number) 0044-28-93378250 / mobile 

0044-79-00181558 

jwann.qes@btinternet.com 

Ms Faith Wilson 

Kestrel Ridge 

Tigroney West 

Avoca 

Co. Wicklow  

t. 087-6377328 

wilson@esatclear.ie 

 

* For further information, see Section 12.2 of the Forest Service document entitled Native Woodland Conservation 

Scheme, September 2015 (available at 

http://www.agriculture.gov.ie/media/migration/forestry/grantandpremiumschemes/schemecirculars/2015/NativeWCon

sSch230915.pdf). 
 
 

 

mailto:Saoirse_odonoghue@hotmail.com
mailto:Saoirse_odonoghue@hotmail.com
mailto:foneill@botanicalenvironmental.com
mailto:foneill@botanicalenvironmental.com
mailto:ciaranryan5@hotmail.com
mailto:ciaranryan5@hotmail.com
mailto:george.smith@blackthornecology.ie
mailto:george.smith@blackthornecology.ie
mailto:pascalsweeney@eircom.net
mailto:pascalsweeney@eircom.net
mailto:mtubridy@gofree.indigo.ie
mailto:mtubridy@gofree.indigo.ie
mailto:jwann.qes@btinternet.com
mailto:jwann.qes@btinternet.com
mailto:wilson@esatclear.ie
mailto:wilson@esatclear.ie
http://www.agriculture.gov.ie/media/migration/forestry/grantandpremiumschemes/schemecirculars/2015/NativeWConsSch230915.pdf
http://www.agriculture.gov.ie/media/migration/forestry/grantandpremiumschemes/schemecirculars/2015/NativeWConsSch230915.pdf
http://www.agriculture.gov.ie/media/migration/forestry/grantandpremiumschemes/schemecirculars/2015/NativeWConsSch230915.pdf
http://www.agriculture.gov.ie/media/migration/forestry/grantandpremiumschemes/schemecirculars/2015/NativeWConsSch230915.pdf

